CONVECTION-STEAM OVEN
CVPE
CVPE-S
CVPE-2
CVPE-S2
TYPE: 6, 10, 20
Spare parts
S/N: Valid from:30. 10. 2007 Rev.:  1.1

CVPE2 CVPE-2
CVPES2 CVPE-S2
Type codes
6 6
10 10
20 20
Accessory codes
3
30.10.2007  Rev.  1.1
Spare parts
90
310
4
30.10.2007  Rev.  1.1
Spare parts
CVPE=CVPE,  CVPES=CVPE-S,  CVPE2=CVPE-2,  CVPES2=CVPE-S2
6=6,  10=10,  20=20
A=3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz
ID Model Type Voltage Description P-code
Module:Outer parts: CVP10E,CVP10E-S,CVP10E-2,CVP10E-S2,CVP20E,CVP20E-S,CVP20E-2,CVP20E-S2
10 20 Left side 3111300
10 10 Left side 3111200
20 10,20 Foot-holder sleeve 6A028620
30 10,20 Leg 6A028610
40 20 Frame 3100100
40 10 Frame 3100000
50 10,20 Air filter support 3111800
60 10,20 Lower air filter support 3112000
70 10,20 Central air filter support 3111900
80 10,20 Lower door hinge 3106800
90 20 Chamber steam blowdown valve 3115250
90 10 Chamber steam blowdown valve 3115200
100 10,20 Shaft valve black knob 6A019350
110 20 Right side 3111000
110 10 Right side 3110900
120 10,20 Shaft rotation block 3115300
130 10,20 Steam exhaust valve pipe 3115000
140 10,20 Steam exhaust valve  3115100
150 20 Chamber 3100900
150 10 Chamber 3100800
160 10,20 Upper door hinge 3106700
170 10,20 Seal 2510675
180 20 Top 3111700
180 10 Top 3111600
190 10,20 Cooling fan 3102350
200 10,20 Electric components air conveyer 3113900
210 20 Back panel 3110700
210 10 Back panel 3110600
5
30.10.2007  Rev.  1.1
Spare parts
90
310
6
30.10.2007  Rev.  1.1
Spare parts
CVPE=CVPE,  CVPES=CVPE-S,  CVPE2=CVPE-2,  CVPES2=CVPE-S2
6=6,  10=10,  20=20
A=3/N/PE∼400/230V 50Hz
ID Model Type Voltage Description P-code
Module:Outer parts: CVP10E,CVP10E-S,CVP10E-2,CVP10E-S2,CVP20E,CVP20E-S,CVP20E-2,CVP20E-S2
220 CVPE,CVPES 10,20 three-phase motor 3102300
220 CVPE2,CVPES2 10,20 Fan motor, 2-speed 3102310
230 20 Door seal 3108800
230 10 Door seal 3108700
240 10,20 Exhaust  grid 3114900
250 20 Chamber interior water pipe 3116250
250 10 Chamber interior water pipe 3116220
260 20 Fan-cover panel 3101200
260 10 Fan-cover panel 3101120
270 20 Chamber exterior water pipe 3116000
270 10 Chamber exterior water pipe 3116020
280 20 Heating element 10500 W 6A037470